
2024-2025 New York University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-2   Conf: 13-1   Home: 16-1   Away: 11-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 How, Tristan 31-31 840 27.1 169-307 .550 25-67 .373 95-137 .693 65 241 306 9.9 76 1 69 45 9 32 458 14.8
34 Susko, Brock 31-31 911 29.4 146-310 .471 64-175 .366 39-50 .780 44 142 186 6.0 50 0 58 34 9 37 395 12.7
23 Freeney, Zay 31-31 811 26.2 138-303 .455 45-132 .341 55-78 .705 24 104 128 4.1 56 0 70 53 5 38 376 12.1
02 Sanders, Hampton 31-1 740 23.9 127-237 .536 34-70 .486 71-82 .866 21 84 105 3.4 55 0 104 64 3 31 359 11.6
21 Stone, Jack 30-29 729 24.3 97-235 .413 45-126 .357 59-81 .728 16 67 83 2.8 50 0 97 48 2 32 298 9.9
45 Onuama, Emmanuel 31-31 693 22.4 84-125 .672 0-0 .000 32-55 .582 55 85 140 4.5 77 0 35 32 28 11 200 6.5
20 Oyigbo, Chuma 31-0 485 15.6 55-114 .482 31-63 .492 16-24 .667 24 41 65 2.1 30 0 12 8 0 10 157 5.1
24 Moussako, Bryan 30-0 363 12.1 34-76 .447 23-56 .411 11-15 .733 11 21 32 1.1 28 0 20 8 0 9 102 3.4
35 Adebayo, Leyi 6-0 21 3.5 6-13 .462 0-4 .000 3-5 .600 2 14 16 2.7 1 0 1 3 0 0 15 2.5
33 Sigurdsson, Jonathan 23-0 105 4.6 19-30 .633 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 9 12 21 0.9 16 0 6 5 1 2 45 2.0
03 Menard, Josh 27-0 219 8.1 14-34 .412 12-28 .429 7-8 .875 1 30 31 1.1 22 0 36 8 0 10 47 1.7
25 Volkening, Matt 16-0 52 3.3 8-18 .444 5-13 .385 3-4 .750 0 6 6 0.4 6 0 3 3 1 2 24 1.5
04 Akina, Kawika 15-1 60 4.0 4-13 .308 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.4 4 0 8 5 0 3 10 0.7
32 Clarke, Aidan 9-0 31 3.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 8 11 1.2 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.7
15 Brooker, Zach 5-0 16 3.2 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.6
10 Jiwani, Riyaan 14-0 48 3.4 2-13 .154 1-9 .111 2-3 .667 0 4 4 0.3 0 0 0 3 1 1 7 0.5
31 Bickford, Henry 16-0 69 4.3 3-18 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.8 5 0 5 4 0 0 6 0.4
03 Menard, Josh 1-0 7 7.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 910-1853 .491 288-757 .380 400-551 .726 314 919 1233 39.8 481 1 526 346 59 220 2508 80.90
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 725-1854 .391 216-774 .279 300-441 .680 261 691 952 30.7 498 5 356 354 74 188 1966 63.42

Team Statistics NYU OPP
SCORING 2508 1966
    Points Per Game 80.9 63.4
    Scoring Margin 17.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 910-1853 725-1854
    Field Goal Pct .491 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 288-757 216-774
    3PT FG Pct .380 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-551 300-441
    FT Pct .726 .680
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.7
REBOUNDS 1233 952
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 9.1 –
ASSISTS 526 356
    Assists Per Game 17.0 11.5
TURNOVERS 346 354
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 11.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.0
STEALS 220 188
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.1
BLOCKS 59 74
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 6,283 5,286
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-370 11-481
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-711

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
NYU 1240 1268 2508
Opponents 920 1046 1966

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 BABSON W 86-74 361
11/10/24 ROWAN W 102-78 121
11/16/24 at Kean W 76-58 100
11/23/24 at York (NY) W 112-56 183
11/26/24 at Farmingdale St. W 70-61 245
12/03/24 MARYWOOD W 82-57 104
12/07/24 CONNECTICUT COL. W 88-46 225
12/12/24 YESHIVA W 89-53 188
12/29/24 PURCHASE W 74-54 150
12/30/24 WILLIAMS W 81-62 170
01/04/25 DREW W 75-67 348

* 01/11/25 BRANDEIS W 101-85 388
* 01/17/25 EMORY L 65-77 412
* 01/19/25 ROCHESTER (NY) W 79-54 285
* 01/24/25 at Carnegie Mellon W 96-90 636
* 01/26/25 at CWRU W 80-73 322
* 01/31/25 at UChicago W 83-66 700
* 02/02/25 at WashU W 77-62 827
* 02/07/25 UCHICAGO W 61-59 930
* 02/09/25 WASHU W 77-58 0
* 02/14/25 at Emory W 82-79 1,107
* 02/16/25 at Rochester (NY) W 86-69 213
* 02/21/25 CARNEGIE MELLON W 77-61 580
* 02/23/25 CWRU W 83-55 550
* 03/01/25 at Brandeis W 94-76 275

03/07/25 vs Cortland W 72-36 0
03/08/25 at York (Pa.) W 62-52 678
03/14/25 HARDIN-SIMMONS W 91-59 880
03/15/25 REDLANDS W 75-65 591
03/20/25 vs WashU W 72-60 1,053
03/22/25 vs Trinity (CT) L 60-64 1,081

* = Conference game



2024-2025 New York University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 7-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 How, Tristan 14-14 402 28.7 79-147 .537 11-33 .333 41-58 .707 31 119 150 10.7 32 1 31 22 6 21 210 15.0
34 Susko, Brock 14-14 428 30.6 80-158 .506 30-73 .411 17-19 .895 23 64 87 6.2 21 0 24 21 2 21 207 14.8
02 Sanders, Hampton 14-1 357 25.5 63-117 .538 12-28 .429 40-48 .833 4 38 42 3.0 25 0 48 33 2 15 178 12.7
23 Freeney, Zay 14-14 382 27.3 60-129 .465 19-54 .352 23-32 .719 7 41 48 3.4 29 0 31 25 1 9 162 11.6
22 Stone, Jack 13-12 323 24.8 44-104 .423 22-56 .393 30-41 .732 9 31 40 3.1 20 0 37 24 0 12 140 10.8
45 Onuama, Emmanuel 14-14 302 21.6 37-51 .725 0-0 .000 13-24 .542 19 28 47 3.4 37 0 22 15 6 6 87 6.2
20 Oyigbo, Chuma 14-0 226 16.1 21-45 .467 14-28 .500 11-16 .688 10 27 37 2.6 14 0 4 2 0 6 67 4.8
24 Moussako, Bryan 14-0 160 11.4 14-33 .424 10-25 .400 8-10 .800 7 7 14 1.0 16 0 5 5 0 3 46 3.3
35 Adebayo, Leyi 2-0 3 1.5 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 3.0
33 Sigurdsson, Jonathan 10-0 37 3.7 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.3 6 0 0 2 0 1 14 1.4
03 Menard, Josh 14-0 110 7.9 4-15 .267 3-11 .273 3-4 .750 0 12 12 0.9 12 0 20 4 0 4 14 1.0
04 Akina, Kawika 8-1 27 3.4 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 2 0 2 1 0 1 6 0.8
32 Clarke, Aidan 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
10 Jiwani, Riyaan 6-0 9 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
31 Bickford, Henry 6-0 16 2.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0.0
25 Volkening, Matt 8-0 13 1.6 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 414-823 .503 123-315 .390 190-256 .742 130 399 529 37.8 218 1 229 166 17 99 1141 81.50
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 347-831 .418 119-378 .315 151-214 .706 112 307 419 29.9 224 1 174 156 41 95 964 68.86

Team Statistics NYU OPP
SCORING 1141 964
    Points Per Game 81.5 68.9
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 414-823 347-831
    Field Goal Pct .503 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-315 119-378
    3PT FG Pct .390 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-256 151-214
    FT Pct .742 .706
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 10.8
REBOUNDS 529 419
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 29.9
    Rebounds Margin 7.9 –
ASSISTS 229 174
    Assists Per Game 16.4 12.4
TURNOVERS 166 156
    Turnovers Per Game 11.9 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.1
STEALS 99 95
    Steals Per Game 7.1 6.8
BLOCKS 17 41
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,145 4,080
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-449 7-583
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
NYU 556 585 1141
Opponents 470 494 964

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/25 BRANDEIS W 101-85 388
01/17/25 EMORY L 65-77 412
01/19/25 ROCHESTER (NY) W 79-54 285
01/24/25 at  Carnegie Mellon W 96-90 636
01/26/25 at  CWRU W 80-73 322
01/31/25 at  UChicago W 83-66 700
02/02/25 at  WashU W 77-62 827
02/07/25 UCHICAGO W 61-59 930
02/09/25 WASHU W 77-58 0
02/14/25 at  Emory W 82-79 1107
02/16/25 at  Rochester (NY) W 86-69 213
02/21/25 CARNEGIE MELLON W 77-61 580
02/23/25 CWRU W 83-55 550
03/01/25 at  Brandeis W 94-76 275


